
Monthly Traffic Report
Asheville Regional Airport
March 2021

Mar 2021 Mar 2020
Percentage

Change *CYTD-2021 *CYTD-2020
Percentage

ChangeCategory *MOV12-2021 *MOV12-2020
Percentage

Change

Passenger Traffic
Enplaned
Deplaned

39,029
38,833

31,418
33,374

84,664 142,181
82,445 140,607

24.2%
16.4%

Total 77,862 64,792 20.2% 167,109 282,788

-40.5%
-41.4%

-40.9%

296,891
292,402

800,992
801,987

589,293 1,602,979 -63.2%

-62.9%
-63.5%

Aircraft Operations
Airlines
Commuter/
Air Taxi

Subtotal
General
Aviation

Military

Subtotal

1,268 801

3,524

559 718

2,584

347 242

1,827

Total

1,519

3,871 2,826

5,698 4,345

58.3%

-22.1%

20.3%

36.4%

43.4%

37.0%

31.1%

2,952

1,446

698

2,704

2,274

498

13,486

11,608

2,999

9,589

6,687

2,527

9.2%

-36.4%

-11.7%

-12.5%

40.2%

-9.8%

-10.4%

-28.9%

-42.4%

-35.1%

-20.4%

-15.7%

-20.2%

-25.1%

4,398 4,978 16,276 25,094

8,080 9,230 37,871 47,604

8,778 9,728

13,176 14,706

40,398 50,603

56,674 75,697

Fuel Gallons
100LL
Jet A (GA)

Subtotal
Jet A (A/L)

Total

104,157
16,538

580,721

59,353
8,034

438,282

223,739
32,769

1,507,835

170,973
24,974

1,517,896

1,269,441
151,611

4,138,384

1,362,919
164,944

7,257,896

120,695 67,387 79.1% 30.9% -7.0%256,508 195,947 1,421,052 1,527,863

701,416 505,669 38.7% 2.9% -36.7%1,764,343 1,713,843 5,559,436 8,785,759

105.9%
75.5%

31.2%
30.9%

-8.1%
-6.9%

32.5% -0.7% -43.0%

Tuesday, April 20, 2021

*CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.


