Monthly Traffic Report Asheville Regional Airport

March 2021



Category	Mar 2021	Mar 2020	Percentage Change	*CYTD-2021	*CYTD-2020	Percentage Change	*MOV12-2021	*MOV12-2020	Percentage Change
Passenger Traffic	C								
Enplaned	39,029	31,418	24.2%	84,664	142,181	-40.5%	296,891	800,992	-62.9%
Deplaned	<u>38,833</u>	33,374	16.4%	<u>82,445</u>	140,607	-41.4%	<u>292,402</u>	<u>801,987</u>	-63.5%
Total	77,862	64,792	20.2%	167,109	282,788	-40.9%	589,293	1,602,979	-63.2%
Aircraft Operation	ns								
Airlines	1,268	801	58.3%	2,952	2,704	9.2%	9,589	13,486	-28.9%
Commuter/ Air Taxi	<u>559</u>	<u>718</u>	-22.1%	1,446	2,274	-36.4%	6,687	11,608	-42.4%
Subtotal	<u>1,827</u>	<u>1,519</u>	20.3%	4,398	<u>4,978</u>	-11.7%	<u>16,276</u>	<u>25,094</u>	-35.1%
General Aviation	3,524	2,584	36.4%	8,080	9,230	-12.5%	37,871	47,604	-20.4%
Military	<u>347</u>	<u>242</u>	43.4%	<u>698</u>	<u>498</u>	40.2%	<u>2,527</u>	2,999	-15.7%
Subtotal	<u>3,871</u>	<u>2,826</u>	37.0%	<u>8,778</u>	9,728	-9.8%	40,398	50,603	-20.2%
Total	5,698	4,345	31.1%	13,176	14,706	-10.4%	56,674	75,697	-25.1%
Fuel Gallons									
100LL	16,538	8,034	105.9%	32,769	24,974	31.2%	151,611	164,944	-8.1%
Jet A (GA)	104,157	59,353	75.5%	223,739	170,973	30.9%	1,269,441	1,362,919	-6.9%
Subtotal	120,695	<u>67,387</u>	79.1%	<u>256,508</u>	<u>195,947</u>	30.9%	<u>1,421,052</u>	1,527,863	-7.0%
Jet A (A/L)	<u>580,721</u>	438,282	32.5%	1,507,835	<u>1,517,896</u>	-0.7%	4,138,384	7,257,896	-43.0%
Total	701,416	505,669	38.7%	1,764,343	1,713,843	2.9%	5,559,436	8,785,759	-36.7%

^{*}CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.